(xiii) Goods and Services Tax (GST)
Revenues, expenses and assets are recognised net of the amount of associated GST, except where the amount of GST
incurred is not recoverable from the Australian Taxation Office. In these circumstances the GST is recognised as part
of the cost of acquisition of the asset or as part of an item of the expense.

Receivables and payables in the statements of financial position are stated inclusive of the amount of GST receivable
or payable. Cash flows are presented in the statement of cash flows on a gross basis, except for the GST component
of investing and financing activities, which are disclosed as operating cash flows. The net amount of GST recoverable
from, or payable to, the taxation authority is included with other receivables or payables in the statements of financial
position.

(xiv) Comparative Figures
Where necessary, comparatives have been re-classified and re-positioned for consistency with current year
disclosures. The following items have been re-classified within the Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income:

 Company
 2019

As previously
stated

Reclassification As restated

Employee wages and director fees 985,177 (300,000) 685,177
Corporate compliance costs 207,383 255,432 462,815
Administration costs 182,330 36,980 219,310
Consultancy Fees 38,982 54,015 92,997
Occupancy costs for head office* 46,484 (46,484) -
Travel and conference expenses 224,517 57 224,574

*This relates to rent expenses accounted for under the new accounting standard AASB 16 from 1 July 2019.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

EMERALD CLINICS LIMITED
ABN 96 625 085 734

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2020

Page 37

NOTE 2: REVENUE AND OTHER REVENUE

 Group Company
 2020 2019
 $ $

Revenue
Revenue from customers 1,013,452 109,909

Other revenue
Interest and other income 25,046 28,747
Research and Development grant received 468,177 -
Total Other revenue 493,223 28,747

 NOTE 3: INCOME TAX

 Group Company